North Carolina Court of Appeals

Docket Sheet

In-Re: Juan Ramirez

Case Number: P16-140 **As of:** 04/19/2024

Case Closed: Yes Close Date: Case Type: Criminal (Crim_othr) Mediation: No

IN-RE: JUAN RAMIREZ

PETITIONER

Docket Date: File Date: File Time: Acquired Date: 02-22-2016

Bond Collected: No Docket Fee: No Pauper: Yes Print Deposit: No State Appeals:

History

Venue: Guilford (24) Heard In: Superior Court

To SC: From SC:

Lower Court Number(s)

Location: Guilford (24)

Judge:

Case #: 06CRS102498

Tracking/Argue

Opinion

Documents

Document	Date Recvd	Cert of Service	Rec/Brf Due	Resp. Due	Resp. Recvd	Mailed Out	Ruling	Ruling Date	
(1) WR-MAN	02-22-2016	02-22-2016		03-08-2016	03-03-2016		Special Order	03-11-2016	

1 - WR-MAN (Special Order) - 03-11-2016 Filed: 02-22-2016 @ 12:19:44

FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Ramirez, Juan

BY: Juan Carlos Ramirez

The following order was entered:

The petition for writ of mandamus filed by Juan Ramirez on 22 February 2016 is allowed for the purpose of entering the following Order: The Senior Resident Superior Court Judge of Judicial District 18 shall direct the Clerk of Superior Court, Guilford County, to produce Petitioner's court file in 06 CRS 102498, State v. Ramirez, so that the judge may ascertain the identity and contact information of the court reporter assigned to Petitioner's trial. The court shall contact the court reporter to determine whether the closing arguments of Petitioner's trial are available for transcription. If the closing arguments are available, the court shall order a transcript provided to Petitioner at his correction institution at State expense. The court shall further provide Petitioner with a copy of the contents of the court file in 06 CRS 102498, including all exhibits and documentary evidence.

Provided, that nothing in this Order shall require the court or the State to provide documents or other material which was previously provided to Petitioner, or which by the exercise of due diligence cannot be located or provided.

A copy of this Order shall be mailed to the Senior Resident Superior Court Judge of Judicial District 18.

By order of the Court this the 11th of March 2016.

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of the Superior Court, Guilford County.

RESPONSE TO WR-MAN Filed: 03-03-2016 BY: Ms. Mary Carla Babb

N.C. DÉPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Financial Information

R	•	^	•	-	٠	•
п	•	·	•	v		3

Date Charged Charge Type Amount Chaged Amount Paid Document Pages Receipt # Da	Paid
--	------

0.00 02-22-2016 10.00 Pre Docket Fees

Exhibits

Dartice

га	1 1	16	3			

Party Name Role

State of North Carolina Respondent-Appellee Ramirez, Juan Petitioner-Appellant

Attorneys

Attorney for - State of North Carolina

Attorney General [Primary Attorney] N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 716-6500

Attorney for -

Ms. Mary Carla Babb [Primary Attorney] Special Deputy Attorney General

mcbabb@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 716-6573

Attorney for Petitioner-Appellant - Ramirez, Juan

Juan Carlos Ramirez [Primary Attorney]

Pro Se

Sampson Correctional Institute #1106832 P.O. Box 1109 Clinton, NC 28329

Attorney for -

Hon. Lindsay R. Davis, Jr. [Primary Attorney]

Judge

201 S. Eugene Street Greensboro, NC 27401